
所有株式数�（�千株�）� 持株比率�

As of March 31, 2004

Osaka City
Nippon Life Insurance Company
Japan Trustee Services Bank,Ltd.
Kobe City
The Master Trust Bank of Japan,Ltd.
Resona Bank,Limited
Mizuho Corporate Bank,Ltd.
Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation
Kansai Electric Power Employee Stockholder Program
Nomura Securities Co.,Ltd.

Nunmber of Shares Held (thousands) Percentage of Shares Held(%)

83,748
43,495
31,348
27,351
22,463
19,733
19,478
17,640
11,983

9,771

8.70
4.52
3.26
2.84
2.33
2.05
2.02
1.83
1.24
1.01

大株主�

Major Shareholders

2004年3月31日時点�

大阪市�
日本生命保険相互会社�
日本トラスティ・サービス信託銀行株式会社�
神戸市�
日本マスタートラスト信託銀行株式会社�
株式会社りそな銀行�
株式会社みずほコーポレート銀行�
株式会社三井住友銀行�
関西電力持株会�
野村證券株式会社�

*当社の自己株式15,583千株は、上記の表から除いている。�
*Excluding 15,583 thousand of treasury stock from the above table.

20011999 2000

2,343.8
17.6

1,501.2
11.3

2.09 3.26

2,610
2,130

2,530
1,458

96.0 112.1

Other Information
その他�

時価総額（十億円）(Billion ¥)
Market Value（十億ドル）(Billion $)

配当利回り（％）�
Dividend Yield (%)
年間株価高低（円）�
High and Low for The Year (¥)
配当性向（％）�
Pay-Out Ratio (%)

高　High
低　Low

1,787.0
13.4

3.29

2,000
1,520

61.5 35.6

2002

1,781.0
13.4

2.70

479,346 497,152
株主数（名）�
Number of Shareholders 482,358 495,652

2,180
1,757

20011999 2000

121,590
418,235

1,405
71,676
54,459

311,274

121,584
379,303

2,588
73,678
58,938

342,547

Numbers of Shares
所有者別持株数�

地方公共団体等　Local Public Organizations, etc.
金融機関　Financial Institutions
証券会社　Securities Firms
その他の法人　Domestic Companies,etc.
外国法人等　Foreign Companies,etc.
個人その他　Individuals and Others

121,590
370,867

2,358
68,602
78,496

336,727

978,639 978,639合計　Total 978,639

121,580
367,441

2,760
65,850
58,623

346,444

2002

962,698

株式数（千株）　Number of Shares(thousand)

121,611
335,913

5,155
61,918
69,945

368,153

2003

962,698

121,595
287,773

13,107
59,211

104,623
376,389

2004

962,698

49.3

2003

1,725.2
14.4

2.79

490,597

1,912
1,641

40.0

2004

1,895.5
17.9

2.54

498,528

2,035
1,801
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（％）�
地方公共団体等�
Local Public
Organizations, etc.
金融機関�
Financial
Institutions
証券会社�
Securities
Firms
その他の法人�
Domestic
Companies, etc.
外国法人等�
Foreign Companies,
etc.
個人その他�
ndividuals and
Others

31.8

12.4

0.1

42.7

5.6
7.3

35.0

12.4

0.3

38.8

6.0
7.5

34.4

12.4

0.2

37.9

8.0

7.0

36.0

12.6

0.3

38.2

6.1
6.8

38.2

12.6

0.5

34.9

7.3
6.4

39.1

12.6

1.4

29.9

10.9

6.2
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